instrumentality providing financial support to the work undertaken hereunder, with access to and the right to examine 
any books, documents, papers and records of the Contractor involving transactions related to this Contract. 

The Contractor shall, for each subcontract in excess of two thousand five hundred ($2,500), require its subcontractors to 

agree to the same provisions of this Article. The Contractor may not artificially divide contracts with its subcontractors to 
avoid requiring subcontractors to agree to this provision. 

The Contractor must provide access to the requested records no later than (5) five business days after the request by